
City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-0012

Status:Type: Mayor's Request Approved

File created: In control:1/2/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/11/2024 2/1/2024

Enactment date: 1/25/2024 216532Enactment #:

Title: Requesting approval of a time-only extension to the contract with WSP, Inc. for design work on the
Somerville Avenue Utilities and Streetscape Improvements project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance-
Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Infrastructure-Engineering

Code sections: Contract -

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Mayoral ApprovalCity Council2/1/2024 1

ApprovedCity Council1/25/2024 1 Pass

Recommended to be approvedFinance Committee1/23/2024 1 Pass

Referred for recommendationCity Council1/11/2024 1

Agenda Summary
Requesting approval of a time-only extension to the contract with WSP, Inc. for design work on the Somerville
Avenue Utilities and Streetscape Improvements project.

Official Text
To the Honorable City Council:

The Mayor respectfully requests that this Council approve a time-only contract extension to contract #180263
for WSP's engineering services during construction on the Somerville Avenue Utilities and Streetscape
Improvements project. The contract will be extended by 11 months with a new expiration date of 12/31/2024.
The time extension will be used to continue contractor oversight on the construction project and close out
various inspections after construction has completed.

Appropriate staff will be available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your consideration of
this item.

Respectfully submitted,
Katjana Ballantyne, Mayor

City of Somerville, Massachusetts Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

